## A Report of

National Workshop on

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

(Thursday, 21st April 2022)



## **Jointly Organized**

By

**Centre for Invention Innovation Incubation,** 

of

## Sadguru Gadage Maharaj College, Karad Dist-Satara

In collaboration with

Intellectual Property office Mumbai, & Intellectual Property Rights Cell, Shivaji University, Kolhapur

**Under National IP Awareness Mission** 

Centre for Invention Innovation Incubation, SGM College, Karad jointly organized one day offline on National Workshop on "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS" on 21 April 2022 in In collaboration with Intellectual Property office Mumbai, & Intellectual Property Rights Cell, Shivaji University, Kolhapur, Under National IP Awareness Mission.

The workshop began with brief introduction of programme by Dr. A. G. Mulik, President, Institute's Innovation Council. Hon. Dr. Rajmane welcomed and convey message to all participants regarding the importance of such type of workshop. Dr. A. V. Waghmode has introduced the resource persons, Mr. Jatin Darve, Examiner of Patents and Designs Patent Office, Mumbai, Government of India. Hon. Dr. S. H. Pisal, Associate Professor, Department of Physics, SGM college, Karad worked as a president for this workshop. Invited speaker Mr. Jatin Darve started his lecture with importance of Intellectual property rights. During his talk he focused on patents, copyrights, marks and trade secrets. He explained the information about products, processes, how to search patents, process of filing the patent etc. He also covered point like geographical indication, trademarks, copyright act, terms for copyrights etc. For this workshop 150 participants were present in offline mode. The technical session was for very interactive. This lecture enlightened all the participants. Finally, the participants asked their questions and got clarifications. All enjoyed the invited lecture. This workshop was concluded by vote of thanks, given by Dr. Namdev Harale IPR Coordinator, Center for invention, innovation and incubation, SGM college, Karad.

Dr. Namdev S. Harale

**IPR** Coordinator

CIII, SGM College, Karad



PPIROMPAL S. G. M. College, Karad SGM College, Karad